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Office of Personnel Management § 734.502 

(b) Organize, sell tickets to, promote, 
or actively participate in a fundraising 
activity of a candidate for partisan po-
litical office or of a political party, or 
partisan political group. 

§ 734.411 Participation in political 
campaigning; prohibitions. 

An employee covered under this sub-
part may not: 

(a) Take an active part in managing 
the political campaign of a candidate 
for partisan political office or a can-
didate for political party office; 

(b) Campaign for partisan political 
office; 

(c) Canvass for votes in support of or 
in opposition to a candidate for par-
tisan political office or a candidate for 
political party office, if such can-
vassing is done in concert with such a 
candidate, or of a political party, or 
partisan political group; 

(d) Endorse or oppose a candidate for 
partisan political office or a candidate 
for political party office in a political 
advertisement, broadcast, campaign 
literature, or similar material if such 
endorsement or opposition is done in 
concert with such a candidate, political 
party, or partisan political group; 

(e) Initiate or circulate a partisan 
nominating petition. 

§ 734.412 Participation in elections; 
prohibitions. 

An employee covered under this sub-
part may not: 

(a) Be a candidate for partisan polit-
ical office; 

(b) Act as recorder, watcher, chal-
lenger, or similar officer at polling 
places in concert with a political party, 
partisan political group, or a candidate 
for partisan political office; 

(c) Drive voters to polling places in 
concert with a political party, partisan 
political group, or a candidate for par-
tisan political office. 

[59 FR 48769, Sept. 23, 1994, as amended by 61 
FR 35102, July 5, 1996] 

§ 734.413 Employees of the Federal 
Election Commission; prohibitions. 

(a) An employee of the Federal Elec-
tion Commission may not request or 
receive from, or give to, an employee, a 
Member of Congress, or an officer of a 

uniformed service a political contribu-
tion. 

(b) This section does not cover em-
ployee of the Federal Election Commis-
sion who are appointed by the Presi-
dent by and with the advice and con-
sent of the Senate. 

Subpart E—Special Provisions for 
Certain Presidential Ap-
pointees and Employees Paid 
from the Appropriation for the 
Executive Office of the Presi-
dent 

§ 734.501 Permitted and prohibited ac-
tivities. 

Except as otherwise specified in this 
part 734, employees who are appointed 
by the President by and with the ad-
vice and consent of the Senate are sub-
ject to the provisions of subparts B and 
C of this part. 

§ 734.502 Participation in political ac-
tivity while on duty, in uniform, in 
any room or building occupied in 
the discharge of official duties, or 
using a Federal vehicle. 

(a) This section applies to an em-
ployee: 

(1) The duties and responsibilities of 
whose position continue outside nor-
mal duty hours and while away from 
the normal duty post; and 

(2) Who is— 
(i) An employee paid from an appro-

priation for the Executive Office of 
President; or 

(ii) An employee appointed by the 
President by and with the advice and 
consent of the Senate whose position is 
located within the United States, who 
determines policies to be pursued by 
the United States in relations with for-
eign powers or in the nationwide ad-
ministration of Federal laws; 

(b) For the purposes of this subpart, 
normal duty hours and normal duty 
post will be determined by the head of 
each agency or instrumentality of the 
United States or District of Columbia 
Government. 

(c) An employee described in para-
graph (a) of this section may partici-
pate, subject to any restrictions that 
may be imposed in accordance with 
§ 734.104, in political activities: 

(1) While he or she is on duty; 

VerDate Nov<24>2008 07:41 Feb 23, 2010 Jkt 220009 PO 00000 Frm 00067 Fmt 8010 Sfmt 8010 Y:\SGML\220009.XXX 220009er
ow

e 
on

 D
S

K
5C

LS
3C

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 C
F

R


		Superintendent of Documents
	2014-09-03T07:03:16-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




